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Libraries Budget Estimation
Print Date: 7/8/2025
Library System: N/A

Library Jurisdiction: El Dorado County Library

Library Name:
El Dorado County Library Equipment 

Replacement

Fiscal Year: FY 25-26
Estimated E-rate Subsidy: 80%

Estimated Taxes and Surcharges: 12%

Reimbursment Type: Check

* Subsidy eligible costs (Subsidy amounts are estimates and calculated according to current rates determined by USAC)
^ Subsidies are received in arrears and library may not see a credit or reimbursement for 12-18 months
~ICOE recommends allowing for 12% tax on the non-discounted MRC
^^ICOE recommends encumbering the gross cost for the first year 

System Jurisdiction A Loc Site Name Zloc Name Action Type
Equipment 

Type
Equipment Model Notes Reasoning Provider Equipment Quote

Annual Equipment 
Maint Quote

Erate Discount

El Dorado County Library El Dorado County Library CalRen Connection Annual Maint. Only Router CISCO Catalyst 9300L Annual Maint. Fee CENIC -$                                   1,332.65$                         80%

El Dorado County Library Cameron Park Library CalRen Connection Equipment Upgrade Router Juniper ACX7024X*

 This router is funded by a grant from CSL, including the 
annual recurring maintenance through 2028-29. The price is 
different on this piece of equipment becasue this is grant 
equipment that was previously purchased in bulk by CENIC 
at a discount. Current equipment is end-of-life CENIC 12,577.27$                      2,116.88$                         80%

El Dorado County Library El Dorado Hills Branch CalRen Connection Equipment Upgrade Router Juniper ACX7024X Current equipment is end-of-life CENIC 15,951.88$                      2,530.07$                         80%
El Dorado County Library Georgetown Branch CalRen Connection Annual Maint. Only Router Cisco MX204 Annual Maint. Fee CENIC -$                                   4,145.52$                         80%
El Dorado County Library Pollock Pines Branch CalRen Connection Equipment Upgrade Router Juniper ACX7024X Current equipment is end-of-life CENIC 15,951.88$                      2,530.07$                         80%
El Dorado County Library South Lake Tahoe Branch CalRen Connection Equipment Upgrade Router Juniper ACX7024X Current equipment is end-of-life CENIC 15,951.88$                      2,530.07$                         80%
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Summary of Costs 

Description NRC - Non-Recurring Costs (A) ARC - Annual Recurring Costs (B) Adjustment Grant
CSL Grant Equipment 12,577.27$                                                                    2,116.88$                                                          14,694.15$                    
Equipment and Annual Maintenance 47,855.64$                                                                    13,068.38$                                                        -$                                 
Facilities (NRC) -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
Other -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
Cross Connects -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
Circuit Deployment Fee (CDF) -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
Circuit(s) - A location * -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
Circuit(s) - Z location (Collector) * -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
OOB Phone Line -$                                                                                 -$                                                                     -$                                 
Subtotals 60,432.91$                                                                    15,185.26$                                                       14,694.15$                    

Yearly Breakdown No Taxes
Total Cost including Equipment and Annual 

Recurring Maintenance Equipment Grant
Total Estimated Cost 
Annually After Grant Fiscal Year

Year 1 Costs 60,432.91$                                                                    14,694.15$                                                        45,738.76$                    FY 25-26
Year 2 Costs 15,185.26$                                                                    2,116.88$                                                          13,068.38$                    FY 26-27
Year 3 Costs 15,185.26$                                                                    2,116.88$                                                          13,068.38$                    FY 27-28
Year 4 Costs 15,185.26$                                                                    2,116.88$                                                          13,068.38$                    FY 28-29
Year 5 Costs 15,185.26$                                                                    15,185.26$                    FY 29-30
5-Year Totals 121,173.95$                                                                 21,044.79$                                                        100,129.16$                  
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